
CITY OF BRANDON

     POPULATION ESTIMATE     
       

                            LIVING            TOTAL                 HOUSEHOLD
  YEAR                UNITS       HOUSEHOLDS            AVERAGE               POPULATION

1950* - - - 200

1960* - - - 696

1970* - - - 1,837

1979 27 744 3.40 2,530

April 1, 1980* 18 762 3.40 2,589

End of 1980 18 780 3.40 2,652

1981 35 815 3.38 2,755

1982 34 849 3.36 2,853

1983 36 885 3.34 2,956

1984 37 922 3.32 3,061

1985 20 942 3.29 3,099

1986 24 966 3.27 3,159

1987 46 1,012 3.25 3,289

1988 27 1,039 3.23 3,356

1989 73 1,112 3.20 3,558

April 1, 1990* 6 1,118 3.17 3,545

End of 1990 46 1,164 3.15 3,667

1991 80 1,244 3.12 3,881

1992 48 1,292 3.09 3,992

1993 46 1,338 3.06 4,094

1994 69 1,407 3.03 4,263

1995 95 1,502 3.00 4,506

1996 96 1,598 2.97 4,746

1997 137 1,735 2.94 5,101

1998 125 1,860 2.91 5,413

1999 121 1,981 2.85 5,645

April 1, 2000* 20 2,001 2.85 5,693

End of 2000 85 2,086 2.83 5,903



2001 91 2,177 2.82 6,139

2002 131 2,308 2.81 6,485

2003 126 2,434 2.79 6,791

2004 143 2,577 2.78 7,164

2005 177 2,754 2.76 7,601

2006 116 2,870 2.75 7,893

2007 213 3,083 2.73 8,417

2008 59 3,142 2.72 8,546

2009 124 3,266 2.70 8,818

April 1, 2010* 15 3,281 2.68 8,785

End of 2010 20 3,301 2.67 8,814

2011 45 3,346 2.66 8,900

2012 46 3,392 2.65 8,989

2013 111 3,503 2.64 9,248

2014 84 3,687 2.63 9,681

2015 50 3,737 2.62 9,791

2016** 50 3,787 2.61 9,884

2017** 50 3,837 2.59 9,937

2018** 50 3,887 2.57 9,990

2019** 50 3,937 2.55 10,004

2020** 50 3,987 2.53 10,087

*   US Census Data       

** Estimate                                               


